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AMENDMENTS TO 1984/85 MEALS and TEALS RESULTS
This forms part of the ANZCERT 1984/85 MEAL and TEAL issue as detailed in the Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette ofWednesday,

1 l July 1984, No . 118. The explanatory notes as set out in the Supplement No. 118 apply . Where a change has occurred the results for the
whole item code concerned are detailed below. These results supersede the results previously published.

In those cases where successful tendecers have been disqualified (e.g., because they are MEAi~holders) the licence has been offered to
the next highest qualifying unsuccessful tendecers . Names of those who receive licence in this way will be published in a later Gazette.

ANZCERT MANUFACTURERS EXCLUSIVE AUSTRALIAN LICENCE (MEALS)

Tender No : 1458-Item Code: Ex 44025
Particleboard Less Than 9 mm in Thickness and/or Wet Process

Hardboard up to and Including 9 .5 mm in Thickness,
Including Prime Coated

Pumps& Parts Thereof Including Goods of LC. 84.553 & LC.
84.557 as Specified on page 69 of the Import Licensing Schedule .
"Close Connected Pumps' to be Imported Complete With Motor .
Name

	

Location Amount
Brown Bros Engineers Ltd . Pumps

Tender No: 1425-Item Code: 38005 Tender No: 1516-Item Code : 59170
Disinfectants, Insecticides, Fungicides, Etc., in Retail Packs Typewriter and Similar Ribbon

Name Location Amount Name Location Amount
Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd . New Plymouth 78,600 Copying Products Ltd . Auckland 121,900
N.Z . Farmers Fertiliser Ltd. Auckland 56,800
Reckitt & Colman (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 45,700 Tender No: 1540-Item Code : 62020
The N.Z . Farmers Fertiliser Co . Ltd . Auckland 32,900 Flags, Pennants and Banners, Etc .

Tender No : 1411-Item Code 32015 Name Location Amount

Glazier's Putty, Etc . M . & P . A . Brownlee Ltd . Christchurch 34,300

Name Location Amount Tender No : 1541-Item Code: 62030
Dimet A. Unit of A. C. I . N.Z . Ltd . Wellington 9,000 Sanitary Towels, Etc.
Embecon N.Z . Ltd . Auckland 9,200 Name Location AmountEmkem Industries (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 100,000
Expandite Ltd . ' Wellington 23,500 John Edward Butter (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 57,800
Neuchatel Industries (N.Z .) Ltd . Auckland 3,400 N. W . Stevens & Co . Ltd . Auckland 52,500
Selleys Chemicals-(Div of B . J . N .
Holdings N.Z . Ltd .) Auckland 21,700 Tender No : 1613-Item Code: 83050

Other Articles of Base Metal
Tender No: 1431-Item Code: 38055 Name Location Amount
Refractory Cements, Saccharin, Ete. Chubb N.Z. Ltd : Wellington 39,100

Narne Location Amount N.Z . Industrial Gases Ltd . Wellington 73,500
Kamo Green Refractory Ltd: Auckland 18,200 New Lynn Metalcraft Ltd . Auckland 28,800
Winstone Refractories Ltd . Huntly 18,200 Weldwell (N.Z .) Ltd . Napier 97,700
Selleys Chemicals-(Div of B . J . N .

Holdings N.Z. Ltd.) Auckland 30,500 Tender No : 1620-Item Code : 84550

Name Location Amount Division Christchurch 11,700
Fletcher Merchants Ltd.-Koratone D . Mcl Wallace Ltd . Auckland

J . N . Colyer Ltd . Tauranga
43,000
8,100Division

Fletcher
Christchurch

Wood Panels Ltd. Auckland
50,000

200,000 MacEwans Machinery Ltd . Wellington 14,400
Masport Industries Ltd . Auckland 61,100
Sperry Ltd . Vickers Division Auckland 8,200Tender No: 1498-Item Code: 56141

Yarn of Man-Made Fibres, Available for Goods of 56.143 Tender No: 1646-Item Code: 84750
Upon Transfer Poultry Incubators

Name Location Amount Name Location Amount
Alliance Textiles (N.Z.) Ltd. Dunedin (61,200 Elbar Industries Ltd . Christchurch 114;300Feltex Furnishings of N.Z . Ltd. Auckland 10,100
Feltex Yarns Ltd . Wellington 93,200 Tender No : 1645-Item Code: 84735

Tender No: 1499-Item Code : 56145 Hay or Grass Mowers, Ete.

Hand Knitting Yam of Man-Made Fibres Name Location Amount

Name Location Amount A.H .I . Whimpway Lid . Auckland 14,300
Appliances International Ltd . Auckland 45,700

Alliance Textiles (N.Z.) Ltd . Dunedin 30,100 Moorhouse Machinery (N.Z .) Ltd . Auckland 18,200
Crucci Wools Ltd . Wellington 52,900 Steelfort Engineering Co . Ltd. Palmerston Nth . 85,800Thorobred Scheepjeswol Ltd. Auckland 12,400 Sunbeam N.Z . Ltd: Auckland 72,800
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No. 153
ANZCERT TENDERED EXCLUSIVE AUSTRALIAN LICENCE (TEALS)-TENDER ROUND 13

Tender No: 1384-Item Code : .20025
701icence units. Initial allocation limited to $8,000
Fruit And Vegetable Juices In Bulk Containers

Tender No: 1390-Item Code: 22008
133 licence units: Initial allocation limited to $10,000

Waters, Etc.; ice And Snow ; Lemonade And Aerated Waters And Other Non
Alcoholic Beverages

Name
Successful

Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit premium

Woolworths (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 12,000 8,000 160.00 640.00I. G. A. (N.Z:) Ltd. Auckland 12,000 8,000 160.00 640.00Associated W olesalers Ltd. Auckland 16,000 8,000 160.00 640.00Foodmaster Stores Ltd. Auckland 12,000 8,000 160.00 640.00Nathan Distribution Centres Ltd. Auckland 12,000 8,000 160.00 640.00Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 12,000 8,000 160.00 640.00Foodstuffs (Wgtn) Co-op Society Ltd. Wellington 8,000 8,000 105.00 420.00
R. G. Lintott Distributors Ltd: Auckland 4,000 4,000 105.00 210.00
Eastern Spice & Nut Co : Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 103.00 206.00
Burteigh Trading Co. Ltd: Auckland 4,000 - 4,000 102.00 204.00
Cash Wholesalers Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 101.00 101.00Burleigh Trading Co. Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 81.00 162.00
R. G. Lintott Distributors Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 75.00 150.00Eastern Spice & Nut Co . Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 71 .00 142.00
G. S. Lintott & Co . Ltd. .Auckland 4,000 4,000 53.00 106.00
Harrisons& Crosfield (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 8,000 8,000 ~ 50 .00 200.00
G. S.
Tasti

Lintott & Co . Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 49.00 98.00
Products Ltd. Auckland 40,000 8,000 42.00 168.00James Crisp Ltd. Auckland 40,000 8,000 42.00 168.00Foodstuffs (Auckland) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 40.00 40.00Brooke Holdings Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 17 .00 17.00Brooke Holdings Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 17 .00 17.00Brooke Holdings Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 17 .00 17.00

Brooke Holdings Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 17 .00 17.00
A. M: Satterfhwa te & Co . Ltd: Christchurch 6,000 6,000 11 .Op 33.00
Premier Distributors & Manufacturers Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Unsuccessful
G. S. Lintott & Co. Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 48.00 0.00
G. S. Lintott & Co. Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 47.00 0.00Eastern Spice & Nut Co. Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 42.00 0.00Burleigh Trading Co . Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 40.00 0.00R. G. Lintott Distributors Ltd: Auckland , 2,000 0 38.00 0.00Eastern Spice & Nut Co. Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 13.00 0.00Burleigh Trading Co . Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 12.00 0.00
R. G. Lintott Distributors Ltd. Auckland 2,000 U 1 T.00 0.00Premier Distributors & Manufacturers Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Foodstuffs (Auckland) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Premier Distributors & Manufacturers Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00Premier Distributors & Manufacturers Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00Food Traders Wholesalers Ltd. Wellington 10,000 0 8.00 0.00Tasti Products Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 5.00 0.00
A. M. Satterthwaite& Co. Ltd. Christchurch 20,000 0 5.00 0.00
James Crisp Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 5.00 0.00
Vousdens Health Care N:Z. Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 5:00 0.00
Food Traders Wholesalers Ltd. Wellington 8,000 0 3.00 0.00
A. M. Satterthwaite & Co. Ltd. Christchurch 60,000 0 1 :00 0.00
Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z.) Lid. Wellington 132,000 0 0.00 0.00
Vousdens Health Care N.Z . Ltd: Auckland 20,000 0 0:00 0.00
Food Traders Wholesalers Ltd. Wellington 8,000 0 0.00 0.00

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Rankin Wright Imports Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 333.00 ' 333.00
Rankin Wright Imports Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 332.00 332.00
Rankin Wright Imports Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 331.00 331.00
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 145.00 145.00
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 144.00 144.00
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 143.00 143:00
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 142.00 142.00
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 141.00 141.00
G. Tse & Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 64.Q0 64.00
G. Tse & Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 63 .00 63.00
G. Tse & Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 62.00 62.00
G.Tse ~c Co Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 61.00 61T10
Stayfresh Australasia Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00
Jewel Quilting Ltd: Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00
Brentford Distributors Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00
Robert Telford Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00
G. Tse & Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2;000 60:00 60.00
The Coca-Cola Ex rt Corp Auckland 266,000 10,000 50.00 250:00
Harrisons & Crosh~d (N.Z .) Ltd. Wellington 10,000 10,000 50.00 250.00



Tender No : 1512-Item Code: 59125
155 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $120,000

Reaper & Binder Twine,Baler Twine

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $60,000 Was Not Issued
(NOTE: This has subsequently been issued as Residual Exclusive Australian Licences (REALs).)

Tender No: 1513-Item Code: 59130
135 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $42,000
Other Kinds of Twine,Cordage,Ropes,Cables,Etc
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Location
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Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit

3575

Premium
Successful-continued
The Saucerers Castle Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 45 .00 45.00
The Saucerers Castle Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 44.00 44.00
The Saucerers Castle Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 43 .00 43.00
The Saucerers Castle Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 42 .00 42.00
The Saucerers Castle Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 41 .00 41.00
Stayfresh Australasia Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 40.00 40.00
Brentford Distributors Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 40.00 40.00
Robert Telford Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 40.00 40.00
Jewel Quilting Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 40.00 40.00
Sunter Trading Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 25 .00 25.00
Sunter Trading Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 24.00 24.00
Sunter Trading Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 23.00 23.00
Sunter Trading Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 22 .00 22.00
Sunter Trading Co . Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 21 .00 21 .00
Babyfair (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 24,000 10,000 20.00 100.00
Jewel Quilting Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 20.00 20.00
Brentford Distributors Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 20.00 20.00
Stayfresh Australasia Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 20.00 20.00
Robert Telford Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 20.00 20.00
Far North Fisheries Ltd. Awanui 2,000 2,000 19 .00 19 .00
Far North Fisheries Ltd. Awanui 2,000 2,000 18 .00 18 .00
Far North Fisheries Ltd. Awanui 2,000 2,000 17 .00 17 .00
Far North Fisheries Ltd. Awanui 2,000 2,000 16 .00 16 .00
Far North Fisheries Ltd. Awanui 2,000 2,000 15 .00 15 .00
Hillsborough Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Hillsborough Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 9.00 9.00
Hillsborough Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 8.00 8.00
Hillsborough Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 7.00 7.00
Richard Hislop Ltd. Wellington 10,000 10,000 6.00 30.00
Foodstuffs (Wgtn) Co-op Society Ltd. Wellington 10,000 10,000 5.00 25.00
Foodstuffs (Wgtn) Co-op Society Ltd. (Wg) Wanganui 10,000 10,000 5.00 25 .00
Cash Wholesalers Ltd. Wellington 10,000 10,000 5.00 25.00
Abba Foods Ltd. Wellington 10,000 10,000 4.00 20.00
Kwik Lok N.Z . Wellington 10,000 10,000 4.00 20.00
James Crisp Ltd. Auckland 60,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd. Auckland 14,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Brentford Distributors Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 0.00 0.00
Cost Less Ltd. Auckland 14,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Nathan Distribution Centres Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Foodmaster Stores Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Pathmark Agencies Ltd. Auckland 14,000 4,000 0.00 0.00
Unsuccessful
Richard Hislop Ltd. Wellington 40,000 0 1 .00 0.00
Associated Wholesalers Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 0.00 0.00
Food Traders Wholesalers Ltd. Wellington 10,000 0 0.00 0.00
Abba Foods Ltd. Wellington 40,000 0 0.00 0.00
Robert Telford Ltd. Auckland 4,000 0 0.00 0.00
Kwik Lok N.Z . Wellington 40,000 0 0.00 0.00
Jewel Quilting Ltd. Auckland 4,000 0 0.00 0.00
Hillsborough Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z .) Ltd. Wellington 256,000 0 0.00 0.00
Stayfresh Australasia Ltd. Auckland 4,000 0 0.00 0.00

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Feltex Ropes Auckland 20,000 20,000 103.00 1,030.00
Feltex Ropes Auckland 20,000 20,000 53.00 530.000
Beatrice Products Ltd. Christchurch 20,000 20,000 22.00 220.00
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 17.00 17 .00
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 16.00 16 .00
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 11 .00 11 .00

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Feltex Ropes Auckland 60,000 60,000 105.00 0.00
Feltex Ropes Auckland 60,000 60,000 53 .00 0.00
Feltex Ropes Auckland 130,00 130,000 6.00 0.00



As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $124,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1543-Item Code: 65005
,100 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $10,000

Other Headgear & Parts

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $92,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No : 1586-Item Code : 73086

Name
Successful

417 licence units. Initial allocation limited
Other Articles of Iron & Steel

Location

to $28,000

Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid kale
Per Unit Premium

J. B. Mouldings Ltd. Napier 2,000 2,000 315.00 315.00
Cookes Consolidated Services Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 305.00 915.00
Cookes Consolidated Services Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 250.00 500.00
Marlowe Agencies Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Construction Fasteners Ltd. Auckland 28,000 28,000 180.00 2,520.00
Construction Fasteners Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 120.00 1,200.00
Manukau Timber Co . Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 100.00 500.00
Marlowe Agencies Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 100.00 100.00
Hauraki Marine Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 75.00 375.00
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 53.00 530.00
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 53.00 530.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 50.00 100.00
Construction Fasteners Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 50.00 500.00
H. J. Asmuss & Co . Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 50.00 50.00
H. J. Asmuss & Co . Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 50.00 50.00
H. J. Asmuss & Co . Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 50.00 50.00
H. J. Asmuss & Co . Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 50.00 -50.00
H. J. Asmuss & Co . Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 50.00 50.00
Aquatic Wholesale (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 4,000 4,000 25.00 50.00
J. B. Mouldings Ltd. Napier 2,000 2,000 21.00 21.00
Marina Wholesalers Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 20.00 60.00
Herman's Saddlery Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 20.00 20.00
Haurald Marine Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 20.00 100.00
Contract Connections Ltd Auckland 20,000 20,000 20.00 200.00
Marine Power& Service Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 17.00 170.00
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 17,00 170.00
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Name

THE NEW ZEALAND

Location

GAZETTE
Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit

No. 153

Premium
Successful-continued
Beatrice Products Ltd. Christchurch 40,000 40,000 6.50 130.00Feltex Ropes Auckland 72,000 28,000 6.00 84.00Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 4.00 8.00
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 3.00 3.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 3.00 6.00
Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 10,000 10,000 2.00 10.00
Marine Imports (Wholesale) Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 2.00 6.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 2.00 4.00Winstone Ltd. Auckland 80,000 42,000 1.00 21.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 1.00 2.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 0.00 0.00
Twidle Machine Co . (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 4,000 4,000 0.00 0.00
Baldwin Agencies Ltd. Auckland 50,000 42,000 0.00 0.00
Twidle Machine Co . (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 10,000 10,000 0.00 0.00

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
J. G. Seton & Co . Ltd. Hastings 2,000 2,000 40.00 0.00
Army Surplus Disposals Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 25 .00 0.00
R. T. Sheppard & Co . Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 21.00 0.00
The Hat Factory Ltd. Auckland 12,000 12,000 5.00 0.00
J. G. Seton & Co . Ltd. Hastings 2,000 2,000 0.00 0.00
Season Products Ltd. Auckland 30,000 30,000 0.00 0.00
Invalid
Andre R. Stedman Ltd. Wellington 0 20.00 0.00
Andre R. Stedman Ltd. Wellington 0 19 .00 0.00
Andre R. Stedman Ltd. Wellington 0 18.00 0.00
Andre R. Stedman Ltd. Wellington 0 17.00 0.00
Andre R. Stedman Ltd. Wellington 0 16.00 0.00Andre R. Stedman Ltd. Wellington 0 15 .00 0.00

Tender No: 1580--Item Code: 73060
99 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $56,000

Name
Chain & Parts Thereof

Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Renold Christian Ltd. Auckland 14,000 14,000 503.00 3,521.00Renold Christian Ltd. Auckland 14,000 . 14,000 403.00 2,821.00Renold Christian Ltd. Auckland 14,000 14,000 303.00 2,121.00
Renold Christian Ltd. Auckland 14,000 14,000 103.00 721.00
Steel & Tube N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 50,000 50,000 0.00 0.00



Tender No: 1606-Item Code: Ex83005
141 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $12,000

Locks & Padlocks, Etc., Excluding Those of a Kind Commonly Used With The
Vehicles Specified In Appendix B

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Sopers New Plymouth Ltd. New Plymouth 10,000 10,000 150.00 750.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 100.00 100.00
Sopers New Plymouth Ltd. New Plymouth 10,000 10,000 100.00 500.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 80.00 80.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4;000 4,000 75.00 150.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2;000 2,000 60.00 60.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 6,000 6,000 60.00 180.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 . 2,000 60.00 60.
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60 .
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60 .
Mitre 10 (NX) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.OC
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 - 60.00 60.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 60.00 60.00Levco Agencies Ltd. Wellington 20,000 20,000 50.00 500.00Sopers New Plymouth Ltd. New Plymouth 10,000 10,000 50.00 250.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 6,000 6,000 50.00 150.00
Interlock Industries Ltd. Wellington 10,000 10,000 50.00 250.00
Holdfast Industries Hamilton 2,000 2,000 40.00 40.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 40.00 80.00
Interlock Industries Ltd. Wellington 10,000 10,000 25.00 125.00Levco Agencies Ltd. Wellington 20,000 20,000 25.00 250.00F. L. Bone & Son Ltd. Hastings 4,000 4,000 25.00 50.00
Stanley Tools (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 21 .00 210.00
John Edmond Ltd. Dunedin 10,000 10,000 21 .00 105.00
Architectural Joinery Components Ltd. Auckland 30,000 30,000 20.00 300.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 6,000 6,000 20.00. 60.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 20.00 100.00
F. L. Bone & Son Ltd. Hastings 4,000 4,000 15.00 30.00
F. L. Bone & Son Ltd. Hastings 4,000 4,000 12 .00 24.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 10 .00 50.00Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 10 .00 50 .00Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 10.00 20.00F. L. Bone & Son Ltd. Hastings 30,000 6,000 10 .00 30.00Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 20,000 2,000 5.00 5.00John Edmond Ltd. Dunedin 10,000 2,000 5.00 5.00Hardware Developments Ltd. Auckland 26,000 12,000 3.00 18.00
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GAZETTE
Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit

3577

Premium
Successful-continued
Masterpet Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00
Masterpet Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00
Mahan Marine Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00
Mahan Marine Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00Dulmison N.Z . Ltd. Auckland 28,000 28,000 10.00 140.00Marina Wholesalers Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 10 .00 50.00Gatic N.Z . Ltd. Wellington 40,000 40,000 10 .00 200.00Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 10.00 30.00Mahan Marine Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10.00 10.00Mahan Marine Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10.00 10.00Mahan Marine Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10.00 10.00Masterpet Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 8.00 8.00Masterpet Products Ltd. Wellington 2,000 2,000 6.00 6.00Trans Tasman Engineering Associates Pty Ltd. Auckland 40,000 40,000 5.00 100.00Marina Wholesalers Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 5.00 10.00Gatic N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 80,000 80,000 5.00 200.00
Hauraki Marine Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 5.00 10 .00Architectural Joinery Components Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 5.00 50.00
Dulmison N.Z. Ltd. Auckland 32,000 32,000 5.00 80.00Marine Imports (Wholesale) Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 2.00 6.00Cliff Wiseman Marine Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 1.00 3.00Schlage (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 28,000 28,000 0.00 0.00W. Wiggins Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 0.00 0.00Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 6,000 4,000 0.00 0.00Steel & Tube N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 50,000 28,000 0.00 0.00Herman's Saddlery Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 0.00 0.00Architectural Joinery Components Ltd. Auckland 28,000 8,000 0.00 0.00Hamilton Perry Industries Ltd. Christchurch 40,000 28,000 0.00 0.00Motor Specialties (Merchants) Ltd. Auckland 28,000 28,000 0.00 0.00
Unsuccessful
Marine Power & Service Ltd. Auckland 6,000 0 0.00 0.00
Construction Fasteners Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid
Barton Marine Ltd. Wellington 0 22.00 0.00Barton Marine Ltd. Wellington 0 21.00 0.00



Tender No: 1607-ItemCode : Ex83010
151 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $22,000

Base Metal Fittings & Mountings, Etc., of T.I . 83.02. Excluding Those of a Kind
Commonly Used With The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 4,000 4,000 200.00 400.00
W. T. Murray Ltd: Christchurch 26,000 26,000 151.00 1,963.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 26,000 126.00 1,638.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 26,000 101.00 1,313.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 4,000 4,000 100.00 200.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 4,000 76.00 152.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 8,000. 68 .00 272.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 8,000 68.00 272.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 6,000 68.00 204.00
R. T. Sheppard & Co. Ltd. Auckland 30,000 22,000 67.00 737.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 50.00 150.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 4,000 4,000 50.00 100.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 4,000 4,000 25.00 50 .00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 25.00 50 .00
F. L. Bone & Son Ltd. Hastings 4,000 4,000 25.00 50 .00
Stanley Tools (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 21 .00 210.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 20.00 100.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 20.00 40.00
F. L. Bone & Son Ltd. Hastings 4,000 4,000 15 .00 30.00
Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd. Auckland 8,000 8,000 15 .00 60.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 12 .00 60.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10.00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (NX) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10.00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10.00 10.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 4,000 4,000 10.00 20.00
Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 5.00 10.00
Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 2.00 10.00
Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 1.00 3.00
John Edmond Ltd. Dunedin 6,000 6,000 1.00 3.00
Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 10,000 2,000 0.00 0.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 4,000 2,000 0.00 0.00
Architectural Joinery Components Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 0.00 0.00
Unsuccessful
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 62.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 56.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 56.00 0.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 0 45.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 44.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 44.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 30.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 30.00 0.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 0 25.00 0.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 0 15.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10 .00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 0 10.00 0.00
Mitre 10 (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 10.00 0.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 6.00 0.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 26,000 0 5.00 0.00
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Unsuccessful'
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 6,000 0 10.00 0.00
Levco Agencies Ltd. Wellington 20,000 0 10.00 0.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 8.00 0.00
Levco Agencies Ltd. Wellington 40,000 0 5.00 0.00
Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 40,000 0 2.00 0.00
Fletcher Merchants Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 1.00 0.00
John Edmond Ltd. Dunedin 10,000 0 1.00 0.00
Hardware Developments Ltd. Auckland 26,000 0 0.00 0.00
Scott Commercial Ltd. Wellington 40,000 0 0.00 0.00
Wilson & Macindoe Ltd. Auckland 30,000 0 0.00 0.00
Architectural Joinery Components Ltd. Auckland 30,000 0 0.00 0.00



Successful

Successful

Tender No: 1612=Item Code : Ex83045
1391icence units. Initial allocation limited to $20,000

Stoppers, Etc., Sign Plates of Base Metal Excluding Those of a Kind Used With
The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B

Name

	

Location

	

Licence

	

Licence

	

Bid Rate

	

premiumSought

	

Received

	

Per Unit

London Bookshops Ltd.

	

Wellington

	

4,000

	

4,000

	

10.00

	

0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $274,000 Was Not Issued

Name

	

Location

Tender No : 1621-Item Code : 84560
121 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $d2,000

Air Pumps, Vacuum Pumps, Air or Gas Compressors, Etc

Tender No : 1623-ItemCode : Ex84570
76 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $30,000

Air Conditioning Machines, Excluding Room Air Conditioners With a Nominally
Rated Compressor Cooling Capacity of 7 Kw .Or Less,Thermal & Designed Primarily

For Use Without Ducting
Licence

	

Licence

	

Bid Rate
SoupJn

	

Received

	

PerUnit Premium

Email Industries Ltd.

	

Auckland

	

152,000

	

120,000

	

40.00

	

2,400.00

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
S. K. L. Fibreglass Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 140.00 140.00S. K. L. Fibreglass Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 130.00 130.00S. K. L. Fibreglass Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 120.00 120.00Sifco Distributors Ltd. Christchurch 20,000 20,000 102.00 1,020.00S. K. L. Fibreglass Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 100.00 100.00S. K. L. Fibreglass Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 95.00 95.00Compair (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 40,000 40,000 50.20 1,004.00Sifco Distributors Ltd. Christchurch 20,000 20,000 41 .00 410.00Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 2 000 2,000 30.00 30.00Sifco Distributors Ltd. Christchurch 20,000 2,000 21 .00 21.00Compair (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 2,000 10.20 10 .20
Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00
Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 :00Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10 .00
Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 10 .00 10.00Thomas Hyde Ltd. Christchurch 2;000 2,000 10.00 10.00Twidle Machine Co . (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 8,000 8,000 5.00 20.00Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Whangarei 20,000 20,000 2.00 20.00Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 10,000 10,000 2.00 10.00Sanding & Grinding Specialties Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 1.00 3.00Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Whangarei 20,000 20>000 1 .00 " 10.00Industria Representatives Ltd. Auckland 6,000 6,000 1 .00 3.00Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Whangarei 20,000 2,000 0.00 0.00
Unsuccessful
Compair (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 2.10 0.00Sifco Distributors Ltd. Christchurch ~ 20,000 0 2.00 0.00Sifco Distributors Ltd. Christchurch 30,000 0 L00 0.00Twidle Machine Co . (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 8,000 0 0.00 0.00
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Premium
Unsuccessful-continued
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland B,000 U O.UU U.00
W. T. Murray Ltd. Christchurch 38,000 0 0.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 0.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 0.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 0.00 0.00
H. T. Merritt Ltd. Auckland 8,000 0 0.00 0.00
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No. 153
Tender No. 1626-Item Code : 84595

86 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $34,000
Refrigerators& Refrigerating Equipment (Other Than Domestic) & Parts Thereof

Tender No: 1668-Item Code: Ex85003
159 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $64,000

Other Motors,Excluding Those (Other Than Motors of More Than 0.746Kw) Of
A Kind Commonly Used With The Vehicles Specified in Appendix B

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000' 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2;000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 . 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
D. Mcl Wallace 1td. Auckland 64,000 64,000 200.00 6,400.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 ' 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000. 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Paykel Merchants Ltd Auckland 2,000 2,000 200.00 200.00
Industrial Plant & Technics Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 10 .10 101 .00
Industrial Plant & Technics Ltd. Auckland 30,000 30,000 8.10 121.50
Betts Electric Motors (N.Z.) Auckland 64,000 64,000 7.00 224.00
Industrial Plant & Technics Ltd. Auckland 50,000 14,000 5.10 35.70
Tamaki Industries Ltd. Auckland 50,000 32,000 5.02 80.32

Unsuccessful
D. Mcl Wallace Ltd. Auckland 86,000 0 160.00 0.00
Betts Electric Motors (N.Z.) Auckland 32,000 0 5.00 0.00
Betts Electric Motors (NZ) Auckland 52,000 0 4.00 0.00
Industrial Plant & Technics Ltd. Auckland 50,000 0 3.10 0.00
Tamaki Industries Ltd. Auckland 50,000 0 3.02 0.00
Betts Electric Motors (N.Z.) Auckland 50,000 0 3.00 0.00
Betts Electric Motors (N.Z .) Auckland 50,000 0 2.00 0.00
Industrial Plant &Technics Ltd. Auckland 150,000 0 1.10 0.00
Tainaki Industries Ltd. Auckland 50,000 0 1.02 0.00
Betts Electric Motors (N.Z.) Auckland 50,000 0 1.00 0.00

Invalid
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 155.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 155.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 155.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 155.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 155.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 120.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 120.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 5.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 5.00 0.00
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 0 5.00 0.00

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 100.00 100.00
Wildridge & Sinclair Engineering Ltd. Auckland 60,000 34,000 . 80.00 1,360.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 50.00 50.00
Email Industries Ltd. Auckland 170,000 34,000 40.00 680.00
Smiths Industries N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 120,000 . 34;000 21.00 357.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 20.00 20.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 10;00 10.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 5.00 5.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20;000 1.00 10.00
Motor House Camping Ltd. Palmerston Nth 2,000 2,000 0.00 0.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 20,000 4,000 0.00 0,00

Unsuccessful
Wildridge& Sinclair Engineering Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 0.00 0.00
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Tender No: 1716-Item Code: 89005
182 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $26,000
Ships, Boats, Etc. (Excludes Second Hand Vessels)

As Insufficent Bids Were Received, $174,000 Was Not Issued
(NOTE: This has subsequently been issued as Residual Exclusive Australian Licences (REALs).)

Tender No: 1746-Item Code: 97070
22 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $4,000

Fishing Rods of Man-Made Fibres Agglomerated With Plastic

Tender No: 1752-Item Code: 98025
110 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $26,000

Slide Fasteners & Parts Thereof

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $84,000 Was Not Issued

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION CHANGES
The following item code product coverage amends those previously published.

Item Code 92.020
Parts and accessories, including C zero cassettes of Tariff Item 39.07.599.43D .

BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG,GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1984

Item Code 19.005
Malt extracts; preparations of flour or cereal, etc ., also avavilable for Pavlova Magic and Pavlova Wizz of Tariff Item 21 .07.018 .49F .

Price 80c

	

22307B-84PT

Name
Successful

Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 800.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 700.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 600.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 500.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 400.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 400.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 300.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 200.00 0.00Dominion
Dominion

Exporters Ltd. & Co .
Exporters Ltd. & Co.

Auckland
Auckland

2,000
2,000

2,000
2,000

200,00
100.00

0.00
Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 40,000 40,000 100.00

0.00
0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co. Auckland 2,000 2,000 100.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 100.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 2,000 2,000 100.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 0.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 40,000 40,000 0.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 0.00 0.00Dominion Exporters Ltd. & Co . Auckland 4,000 4,000 0.00 0.00

Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
B. Aldridge & J. Plows Christchurch 10,000 10,000 200.00 1,000.00
Grid Wholesale Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 90.00 90.00
Grid Wholesale Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 75.00 150.00
Allan G. Mitchell Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 50.00 100.00
Mitchell Industries Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 50.00 100.00
Grid Wholesale Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 50.00 50.00
Briscoes (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 18,000 0.00 0.00
Unsuccessful
Grid Wholesale Ltd. Auckland 2,000 0 0.00 0.00

Name Location Licence
Sought

Licence
Received

Bid Rate
Per Unit Premium

Successful
L. T. Jacobsen Flooring Ltd. Auckland 30,000 30,000 70.00 0.00
L. T. Jacobsen Flooring Ltd. Wellington 30,000 30,000 70.00 0.00
L. T. Jacobsen Flooring Ltd. Wellington 12,000 12,000 11 .00 0.00
L. T. Jacobsen Flooring Ltd. Auckland 14,000 14,000 11 .00 0.00
L. T. Jacobsen Flooring Ltd. Christchurch 18,000 18,000 5.00 0.00
L. T. Jacobsen Flooring Ltd. Auckland 30,000 30,000 5.00 0.00
L. T. Jacobsen Flooring Ltd. Wellington 30,000 30,000 5.00 0.00
Allan G. Mitchell Ltd. Auckland 26,000 26,000 1 .00 0.00




